

INVITATION

The Mongolian Soft Tennis Association, a pleasure in having an opportunity to invite your soft tennis team to participate to the "Mongolian open 2015" International Senior Soft Tennis Championships which will be held from 7st to July 12th, 2015 in Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia.

Sincerely yours,

Tumen-Ayush .J

President,

Mongolian Soft Tennis Association



THE "MONGOLIAN OPEN-2015" INTERNATIONAL SENIOR SOFT TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS GUIDELINE

2014.10.05 Ulaanbaatar

1. Name of event:

The "Mongolian open -2015" International Senior Soft Tennis Championships.

2. Organized by:

International Soft tennis Federation, Asian Soft Tennis Federation and Mongolian Soft Tennis Association.

3. Nature of event:

An official international event acknowledged by the International Soft Tennis Federation.

4. Managed by:

The Organization Committee which approved by Minister of Health and sports of Mongolia, International Children's Center of Mongolia, Mongolian Soft Tennis Association.

5. Term of Event:

7-12 July, 2015

6. Place of Competition:

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

7. Competition Venue:

Tennis courts of Mongolian Soft Tennis Association 8 outdoor clay & hard courts.

8. Accommodation:

The "Friendship" International Children's Center of Mongolia, 3 star hotel, Eco-sport complex.

9. Kinds of events:

- Individual doubles for men and women (45-55, 55-65, up 65 years old)
- Individual mixed doubles for men and women (45-55, 55-65, up 65 years old)

10. Composition of teams:

Each country shall consist one (1) head of team, each one coach of men and women, and each six (6) men and women players. Free entry for other team members.



11. Entries:

- 1. Entries by name of players shall be made before June 1st.
- 2. Entries shall be accepted on a designed entry form with full name, sex, the dates of birth, nationality, passport number, 2 photos with size 4x6.
- 3. The entry form shall be to the

Address:

Mongolian Soft Tennis Association Olympic house, Room 112 Chinggis avenue, Ulaanbaatar-17032, Mongolia

Communication:

Tel: +976 11 345456 Fax: +976 11 345456 Mobile: +976 99083309

E-mail: new_msta@yahoo.com, info@softtennis.mn

The entry fax and e-mail shall also be acceptable.

12. Rules and Regulations:

- 1. The competition shall be conducted in accordance with the rules of International Soft Tennis Federation.
- 2. The official language shall be English

13. Methods of Competitions:

A tournament system shall be applied for matches of doubles and mixed doubles competition.

A doubles and mix doubles matches shall be played by a best of nine (9) games system.

14. Commendation:

The first, second and third place winners shall be commended by gold, silver and bronze medals and cups of the event.

15. Expenses:

The expenses of each team shall be responsible for their own borne by round trip expense shall be on their account. Each person is charged for 80 usd per day for 3 meals, hotel and local transportation.